



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 7/2019

1:SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA MISHRA
S/O SHRI SUKADEV MISHRA, PRESENTLY SERVING AS ASSISTANT
TEACHER A IN GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL, JERIGAON, PRESENTLY
RESIDING AT JARIGAON, PO/PS NAFRA, WEST KAMENG DIST.A P.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SMTI. HABUNG MINA
LADY SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE
NAFRA POLICE STATION
WEST KAMENG DIST. AP.

3:MS. ANIMA KHUNJUJU
D/O SHRI SUBHASH KHUNJUJU
RURANG VILLAGE
PO/PS NAFRA
WEST KAMENG DIST. AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tayeng

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
order**

Date : 28-11-2019

Ms. D. Tamuk, learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2, within a week, which shall be routed through the Registry of this Court to be served through the Officer-in-Charge, Nafra Police Station.

The Officer-in-Charge, Nafra Police Station shall file service report after the notice is served upon the respondent No.2.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant