

GAHC040000612019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 7/2019

1:SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA MISHRA
S/O SHRI SUKADEV MISHRA, PRESENTLY SERVING AS ASSISTANT
TEACHER A IN GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL, JERIGAON, PRESENTLY
RESIDING AT JARIGAON, PO/PS NAFRA, WEST KAMENG DIST.A P.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SMTI. HABUNG MINA
LADY SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE
NAFRA POLICE STATION
WEST KAMENG DIST. AP.

3:MS. ANIMA KHUNJUJU
D/O SHRI SUBHASH KHUNJUJU
RURANG VILLAGE
PO/PS NAFRA
WEST KAMENG DIST. AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : T Tayeng

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 03-11-2021

Heard Mr. T. Tayeng, the learned counsel for the appellant and also heard Mr. U. Bori, the learned Addl. PP for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

Office note dated 02.11.2021 reveals that the AD Card in respect of notice upon respondent No. 2 is yet to be received.

In view of the above, await for service report.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant