

GAHC040000612019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A./7/2019

SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA MISHRA
S/O SHRI SUKADEV MISHRA, PRESENTLY SERVING AS ASSISTANT
TEACHER A IN GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL, JERIGAON, PRESENTLY
RESIDING AT JARIGAON, PO/PS NAFRA, WEST KAMENG DIST.A P.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP. 3:MS. ANIMA KHUNJUJU
Age: 0
Occupation :
D/O SHRI SUBHASH KHUNJUJU
RURANG VILLAGE
PO/PS NAFRA
WEST KAMENG DIST. AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D Tamuk, MS.E Perme,A Modi,T Tayeng,Y Komut,MR.V
Jamoh,MrK Bogo,Mr.M Doji,B Padung,MrD Panging,M Gibi,G Basar,M Noshi

Advocate for the Respondent : Ojing Pada, ,,,,,,,P P of AP,G Loyi,M Likha

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 25.02.2025

Mr. T. Panging, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. D. Panging, learned
counsel for the appellant with the consent of the other side prays for

adjournment of the matter for 2(two) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after **2(two)** weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant